For KCC Use:
Effective Date:

/2P
District # /
SGA? lzfves [ ino

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Qi & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Form C-1

December 2002

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Fliled

Must be approved by KCG five (5) days prior to commencing well

2008
year

Fabruary 6
day

Expected Spud Date

month
OPERATOR: License#_2+32 i
Name: Laveta Oil & Gas, LLC
Address: T0: Bo:.: ea
City/State/Zip: MIIo0ug, VA 20118

Contact Person; Bennie Griffin

Phong: 620-458-6222 )

iV
33323

CONTRACTOR: License#
Petromark Drilimg Rig #2 (620-617-4750)

320 N & 120" W oF...

Spot [ ]East
c . NE . SE Sec.31 Twp. 2 S R n West
2310 o~ teet from [ |N / [/]S Line of Section
T80

feetfrom v |E / [ |W Line of Section
Irregular?

Is SECTION _J__Regular

{Note: Locats well on the Section Plat on ravarse side)
County; Stafford

Lease Name: ?“es
Field Name: Fichardson

Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?

well #:}

DYes m No

v

Name: Target Formation{g); Arbuckle
Well Dritled For: Well Glass: Type Equipment: Nesrest Lease or unit boundary: 230 eet v
. / Mud Rota e Ground Surface Elevation: 1809 fest MSL
{ZFO“ D Enh Rec D Infieid e i Water well within one-guarter mile: Yes DNo
[ icas | |Storage Pool Ext” | |Air Rotary , o - -~
) Public water supply well within one mile: |:|Yes No
DC\M\D [ ] pisposal D Whdcat [cabie Depih to bottom of fresh water: 150 fest s
_]seismic; # of Holes: | _] Other Depth to bottom of usable water:; 1% ™ ~
[Jotner Surface Pipe by Alternate: [z - -
If OWWO: oid well information as Follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 200 oot
Operator: Length of Conductor Pipe required: Nome
Welt Name: Projected Total Dapth: 3600 feet
Original Completion Date: Original Total Depth: _ Formation at Total Depth; __ Arbucke »”
#"  Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal weltbore? D Yes No x iZ] Well D Farm Pond Other
If Yes, true vertical depth: DWR Permit &
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR B’r —
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [ IYes [¥]No
If Yes, proposed zone:
RECEIVED
AFFIDAVIT #ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

The undersigned hereby affinns that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 el. seq.

it is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:
1. Notify the appropriate district office prfor to spudding of well;

JAN 22 2008

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shalf be posted on each drilling rig; CONSERVATI DIV

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pim,e%s@o”
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 2¢ feet into the underlying formation. '

4. 1i the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to piugging;

5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

& If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 720 days of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix "B" - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate H cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shail be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

1 hereby certify that the statements made herein are true a?m@FjZnt)mi‘kwe and beligf,
Date; _January 21, 2008 Signature of Operator or Agent; 7/ Title: _Agent
( Rem ‘\TD"'

S
For KCC Use ONLY

i 15 198 ~23503-DO0O
Conduclor pipe required No"-‘—

Minimum surface pipe required a (%%

foat

feet per Al
Approved by: M / 'ﬂw @x
This authorization expires:__| "A3-0F

{This authorization woid if drilling nol started mﬂm/ months of approval date.)

/2

Spud date: Agent

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S.

- File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
- File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
- File acreage attribution plat acconding 1o fleld proration orders;
- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after ptugging is completad;
- Obtain written approval before disposing or Injecting salt water.
- If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date} please
check the box below and retumn to the address batow,
[ ] wen Not Dritted - Permit Expired
Signature of Operator or Agent:
Date:

Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Plat of acreage afttributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field
If the Intended wedl is In a prorated or spaced fleld, piease fully compiste this side of the form. It the intended well is in a prorated or spaced

field complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply.
Please show all the weils and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries

of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

APl No. 15 - m— Location of Well: County: Statford

Operator; -aVeta O & Gas, L1C 2310 teetfrom | |N 7 [#]S Line of Section
Lease: _Biles 780 feet from E/ D W Line of Saction
Waell Number: ! Sec. % Twp. _22 s. ARV [ ]East [y | West

Field: Richardson

Is Section: ¥ | Regular or Irregular
Number of Acres attributable to well: 9 []rreg

- Cc _ NE _ SE
QTR/QTR/QTH of acreage: If Section Is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
Section comerused: | |NE [ |Nw [ JSE [ ]sw

PLAT
(Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for proraled or spacad wells.)
(Show foolage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

JAN 2 7 2008

CONSERVATION Divig
WICHTA ks

EXAMPLE

T e

®

L2310

SEWARD CO.

NOTE: in alf cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, ete.

2. The distance of the proposed driflling location from the section's south / north and east / west.

3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attvibution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).



01/17/2008 17:16 FAX 6207922873

CENTRAL ES SURVEYING

@oo2

LAVETA OIL & GAS
BILES LEASE

SE.1/4, SECTION 31, 1225, Ritw [5/¥5-23503-0080
STAFFORD COUNTY, KANSAS
S GRAVEL (NE 100TH ST. ROAD ]
I wores: i |
1. Set jron rod gt Jocation| s/ te. : }
. A1t Flagging Red & Yaliop. |' ,' 8
3. Overhead power avgiigblelat N.. E. & W. lines, | :
Sec. 31 ond of vorious lofations in Sec.31. | ! .
4. Konsas One Cagf| System [hec. Should be notified EEE N
v S before excovotion (1-8001344-7233). = 3
£2 4 R 5. caurion: various pipelings in Sec.31. S »
5§§ 6. Section 31 is irregulor ¥-W. = 7
g;? | 7+ Cortoct iandowner for begt access. & |
Efaé & 8. Field crew found @ concrgte pad at original = dxl,,
@85.‘& - locaf{on foafqges r2310°¢5L 930°FEL ). sar new ~ e
a B locaticn per instructions. (aVeta representative 5
§¥E§'g & set alternate locotion 50 sost of new location. S
§ < kg 31 x l‘l ¥ =
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LD Biles #1 —— T — )\ .
S3ud 2310°FSL 830FEL Concrete Pad pasty gare
8335 2310°FSL 930 FEL / W 2 ¥ dicken)
%.-_w Ground Elevation = 1809 : .
gqég %&-/ \
I
3 -~
£38¢ 3 Y |
Q Alternate Location )
2310°FSL 780°FF1 /o
Alternate location was set by * 'Q.ék
LaVsta 0}/ & Cos Reprassnto?ive. h ! e O
L s eSe Jrtaerion ooy e )
baan Fia1d varitiad by CAOS. RATTLESMANE o oIOUS PRODUCERS
(NG Elavation IN SK.i/4, SEC 3]
- - i
' NGO (NE 50TH 5T.) ROAD
A =} R 8
. REFUG!
i Fery @ \ raafLeas #_ proks g o
G f Rinith D§ b=
. | W ﬁ
S EE o~
: Sy H H {‘)& o~
< i 1y =
g - mnudm : st 2 s =<
5 ) T TRE 1 o '
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A N DX
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l;h &"’h " & Fadfuse \ ,;J FaRjand,
1. | 4 . : / A, )

.fﬂﬂwuy data 13 BOST pon T sl mops 0T Dholographs gevarlodis o Lk 9N Wen O regylor

segtiar iot gantoining &40 ocrws.

B Apprasimate Saction !ines wics Setecnlhed using foe sarme! Atandors oF gore o o/ 1P erd dwrve, el
proetioing In tra arars of Konsas, Tné 5earion aormi-s- =nioh exvob!igh the prsclse seovion fineg.
wers not oecaxpar-iiy lacateds and the exoct locm?lon OF the driflalte locotion fo Moe sectior Ia

Ttvr' Fia

oot gunrenteed) Forw, e cperator securing 1N/a secvice g IHi1S plat dnid 811 O
Larries relring Imweeon Otwas O N0/ Denrrol Konsas GFirieid Servies. Inc.. rs offigers
g iqyess harwlesy from gi! “OIPs @ 504

Lo o
TossoE. COSiE o etitiax raisages Frim ny 1oaility
fram incidentat o cormepantiol dompes
# Liavol fany deriusd from Netiono! Geodwlic Vaerical Sctun.

CENTRAL KANSAS OILFIELD SERVICES, INC. (620)792-1877

January 16, 2008

isERVATION DIVISION

Pate

ARPLITA XS




Form CDP-1
April 2004
Form must be Typed

KaNnsas CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: | gVeta Oil & Gas, LLC

License Number: 32432

Operator Address: P 3, Box 780, Middleburg, VA 20118

Contact Person: Bannie C. Griffin

Phone Number: ( 820 )458 - 92929

Lease Name & Well No- Bilag #1

3%30’'N + 120'W oF ...

Pit Location (QQQQ): *

Type of Pit. Pit is: * ._GC NE SE
(] Emergency Pit || Bum Pit Proposed [ | Existing soc_ 31 Twp. 228 g 11 [ ]East [¢] west
N T ot tructed: 1
[ settling Pit (/] Drilkng Pit If Bxisting, date constructed 2810 oot from ] North 7 [/ ] South Line of Section
Workover Pit Haul-Off Pit 830

O T d Pit capacity: Feet from [/] East / [ | West Line of Section
(It WP Supply AP Na. or Year Driled)

(bbis) | _Statfford County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes I___| No Chlaride concentration: mght

(For Emergency Pils and Setiling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
[l Yes [ |Ne []Yes [/]No n/a
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 70 Length (feet) 70 Width (feat) N/A: Steel Pits
4

Depth from ground leve!l to deepest point:

{feet)

if the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and instatiation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining RECEIVED
liner integrity, including any special monitoring. “ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISBIGH

n/a n/a )
JAN 2 2 2008
ONSERVATION Divigil.
MICHITS we
Distance to nearest water wefl within one-mile of pit Depth to shaliowest fresh water S feet.
Source of information:
_ . Ri6T feet  Depth of water well 57 feet measured well owner electric log KDWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Bentonite gel

Producing Formation:

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:

Number of preducing wells on lease:

Number of working pits to be utilized: free

Abandonment procedure: jet fluids from warking pits into reserve, allow to

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow al spilled fluids to
flowintothe pit? [ ] ves [ | No

evaporate and backfill with dozer.
Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

January 21, 2008

Sa 0o 15y I XV TV

I NEAYi

Date

Signature of\ggllcant o@genD

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

cest of stallr
[ZA= 0

Permit Date: l 25 l ©3%  Lease Inspection: [ Yes [ | No

Date Received:___ ’ZLI:E( rQi Permit Number:

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

/\‘4
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wrighi, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

January 23, 2008

Mr. Bennie Griffin
LaVeta Oil & Gas, LLC
PO Box 780
Middlebury, VA 20118

RE: Dirilling Pit Application
Biles Lease Well No. 1
St/4 Sec. 31-225-11W
Stafford County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Griffin:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level and the free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt
section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred.
The fluids should be removed again as soon as practical after drilling operations have ceased.
Keep pits to the east of the stake.

if production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004}, Exploration
and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www kcc.state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

if you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

K e

Kathy Haynes
Department of Environmental Protection and Remediation

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)337-6200 ¢ Fax: (316) 337-6211 ® hup://kee ks.gov/




